
   

Parkview Elementary  School 
School Site Council Meeting 

 

Thursday, September 23rd, 2021  ---2:45 p.m. 

Parkview Elementary School – Library 

1770 East 8th Street – Chico, CA 95928 

 

 

Agenda 

 

ORDER OF BUSINESS 

 

Item 1  Call to Order  

Item 2  Establish Quorum (3 Parkview Staff, 3 Parents/Community Members, 1 Classified) 

  Staff Present:  

  Parents Present:  

Item 3  Verification of Posting of the Agenda- 72 Hours in advanced 

  Anticipated posting by September 20th, 2021 

   

Item 4  Public Comment 

This is the time for members of the audience to present items not on the Agenda. 
Comments should be limited to a maximum of three minutes duration. The SSC 
is prohibited by State Law from taking action on any item presented if it is not 
listed on the Agenda.  

 

Item 5  Approval of Minutes – None 

 

 

Item 6   Reports 

6.1 ADMINISTRATION 
     6.2 ENGLISH LEARNER  (ELAC) 

                                  6.3 BUSINESS REPORT DISCUSSION 
DISCUSSION ITEMS 

 

Item 7 Discuss and review the SSC By Laws 

Item 8 Discuss SSC nomination and election  procedures.  

Item 9 Review Parent Involvement Policy and School Compact 

Item 10               Review Parkview Safe School Plan  

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/19n3P__ZbwLp6-k8sKBXZ-O3aN3wt6iGB/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/131MhsaUkCW9luFmSQUxRaH0a22wIXFtf/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=101519888741385498531&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vnH4OYsfu6B6XzmHT8XkkTlAHtvv1puJ/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=101519888741385498531&rtpof=true&sd=true


 

 

Member Category Term Contact 

Phil Swingle Teacher 1 year pswingle@chicousd.org 

Nichole Kermen Teacher 1 year nkermen@chicousd.org 

Gloria Godinez Teacher 1 year ggodinez@chicousd.org 

Heather Sufuentes Principal on-going hsufuentes@chicousd.org 

Jeff Davis  Other School 
Personnel 

1 year  jtdavis@chicousd.org 

Allison McGann Parent 2 year allisonjmcgann@gmail.com 

Marc Madsen Parent 2 year marc.madsen@kniferiver.com 

Greer Colby Parent  2 year  greer.colby@gmail.com 

Linsey Hart Parent  2 year linsey.hart28@gmail.com 

Betsy Amis  Parent  1 year  betsyamis1@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

ACTION  ITEMS 

   

Item 10   Make recommendations for Safe School Plan   

Item 11   Elect Officers 

Item 12 Confirm meeting dates. 

School Site Council on the following dates at 2:45-- 

#1- 9/23 

#2-11/10 

#3- 3/24 

#4- 4/27 

 

  

 

ADJOURNMENT 

   
 


